ORDINANCE 295

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES, BONDS AND DUTIES OF BOROUGH OFFICIALS
AND EMPLOYEES FOR THE YEAR 1993.

SECTION I: BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the borough of Alburtis that
the following mentioned offices be and the same are hereby acknowledged or
created, for the faithful performance by the holders of these offices, of
the duties and functions thereof, subject to the requirements and conditions
fixed by law, or ordinance, or imposed or agreed upon at the time of
appointment, and that the following campensation is hereby fixed for the
year 1993, as follows:

OFFICE COMPENSATION

Borough Secretary $21,881.60

Borough Treasurer 420/year

Borough Solicitor 70.00/hour. -

Borough Engineer 50.00/houe" "~

Chief of Police 13.72/827 -

Lieutenant 12.29/hp "

Senior Patrolman (30 hours) 10.81/hr. = °

Patrolman 8.75/hr. . .

Senior Patrolman/Sergeant 8.94/hr. \~ —-

Patrolman First Class '8.94/hr. -

Zoning Officer 636/year + $5.00 per permits
~. over 100/year

Building Inspector 6.81/hr. '

Building Inspector (new hames) 30.00/inspection

Electrician & Plumbing Inspectors prevailing rates

Mayor 420/year

Councilman 35/month

Clerk/Accountant 9.68/hr.

Maintenance Full Time A 10.80 - 12.58/hr.

Maintenance Full Time B 9.81 - 11.23/hr.

Maintenance Full Time C 7.70 - 9:50/Kr.

Maintenance Part Time (Sumrer) 5.50 - 8.00/hr.

Independent Auditor prevailing rates '

SECTION II: The compensation, salaries and bonds fixed under this
Ordinance may be changed by Council, by motion, reqularly passed, and
any appointments hereunder (in the case where Council has the power to
dismiss) may be dismissed at any time by Council. The intent of this
ordinance being that the offices subject to reqular appointment, together
with salaries and bonds as may herein be also designated, shall be in force
until Council, by motion or ordinance, shall otherwise designate.




SECTION III: The holders of the following offices shall be required
to have fidelity bonds posted with the Borough in principal amounts as set
- fourth. Coverage shall be secured and premiums paid by the Borough.

HOLDERS AMOUNTS
Borough &cretary $50,000.00
Borough Treasurexr $50,000.00
Clerk-Accountant $50,000.00

SECTION IV: Any ordinance conflicting in whole or in any part with
this ordinance is hereby repealed.

BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS

President: of Council

. ATTEST: = ~

V/ ~Borough Secretary

APPROVED this 30 day of December, 1992.




